Case Number: 1401660/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant			Respondent
Mrs A Davies	1	V	Prospect Hospice Limited
Heard at:	Bristol	On:	26 June 2017
Before:	Employment Judge P	irani	
Members: Ms SM Pendl Mr E Beese	e		
Appearances For the Claimant: in person For the Respondent: Mr G Graham, counsel			
JUDGMENT			
The parties having reached terms of settlement, this claim is dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.			
		- 1	Employment Judge Pirani
]	Date:- 26 June 2017
		JUDG	MENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
			29 th July 2017